

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Investigation may go on but the charge sheet
shall not be filed till further orders.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER