

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5426/2011 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanu, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit to the writ petition as well as  
to the bail application be filed within one week.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week  
thereafter.

List the the writ petition along with the  
Crl.M.P. immediately thereafter.

We make it clear that pendency of this petition  
will not come in the way of the Magistrate to go into  
the merits of the bail application which has been  
listed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER