

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, amendment of  
petition, stay, permission to file addl. Affidavit &  
affidavit and office report )

the  
reply

Date: 21/11/2011            This    Petition            was    called            on            for            hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.R.K.GUpta, Adv.  
    Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
    Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner Smt.Kamini Jaiswal  
is permitted to serve a set of the Writ Petition papers on  
respondent no.1 - Union of India through the Central Agency.

We have also perused the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the respondent -State of U.P.. In our opinion, the  
request made therein requires to be accepted. Accordingly, it  
is accepted and the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master