

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, amendment of the petition, stay,
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT, permission to file reply
affidavit and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R.3, CBI

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv

St. of U.P.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In view of the averments made in the letter four
weeks' time is granted to the respondent/State for
seeking instructions.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER