

\204

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, amendment of the petition, stay, permission to file addl. Affidavit, reply affidavit and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv. (NP)

CBI Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 7.8.2012. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent-State, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit, on payment/deposit of Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks' time from today. If such deposit is not made within the time stipulated, the said respondent shall not be granted any further time for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master