

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, amendment of the petition, stay, permission to file addl.affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit and office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shanti Bhushan Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr.Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.
Mr.Kartik Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, ASG
Mr.Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Ms.Rachna, Adv.
Mr.Gurpreet S.Parwanda, Adv.
Ms.Monika Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of both the learned counsel for the parties, call the matter on 17th April, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master