

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,amendment of the petition,stay,permission to file addl. Affidavit and reply affidavit and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shanthy Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr.Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr.Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AAg
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Status Report filed by the State of Uttar Pradesh, along with affidavit, is taken on record.

: 2 :

In the said affidvit filed along with the Status Report there is a request made by the State authorities that they require another two months' time to conclude the investigation which they have undertaken.

In our view, the request of the State authorities appears to be reasonable and, if it is granted, it would not prejudice the cause of the petitioner in any manner whatsoever. Therefore, the request made in the said affidavit is granted. Accordingly, the State authorities are granted another two months' time from today to complete the investigation and submit an appropriate Status Report before this Court.

Call the matter after two months.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar