

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 48 OF 2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and amendment of the petition and directions and stay and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Bhagwan Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. sanjay Miashra, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh is directed to obtain appropriate instructions within one week's time from today from the officers of the State of Uttar Pradesh insofar as the status report submitted by the Investigating Officer, Economic Offences Wing, Lucknow Sector is concerned.

List the matter on 25.11.2013.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Asstt. Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

|