

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 48/2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit and stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Bai, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 27.06.2015.

In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar