

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 48/2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit and stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No.2-State of U.P. seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing reply, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master