

WTEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 48/2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit and stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mrs. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anup J. Bhambhani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment of four weeks for filing additional documents, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master