

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 48/2011

SANJEEV AWASTHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit and stay and office report)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R. Harishankar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anup J. Bhambhani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Singhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1) We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties at length.

2) We have perused order passed by this Court on 11.02.2014.

3) During the course of hearing, we have been informed that the

2

steps have already been taken against the Inspector against whom the petitioner had made certain allegations. Since the matter is already pending before the trial Court and the charge sheet has already filed and the process has already set in motion and which is carrying on against the parties who are before us, it appears to us that the order so passed by the Court at that point of time has already been complied with.

4) Hence, we feel that it is not necessary for us to keep the matter pending before this Court any further.

5) We only direct the Trial Court to proceed in the matter accordingly.

6) The Writ petition is disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master